
AMU2019M (5-4 , 3-2) -vs- Warner University (2-7 , 1-4)
11/9/2019 at Lakeland, Fla. (Vikings Field LCHS)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:30 PM   End of Game: 4:15 pm   Duration: 2:45
Referee: Chuck Collums   Line Judge: Mike Giardullo   Side Judge: Stuart Laake   Umpire: Matt Overmyer
Back Judge: Jordan Holland   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Reuben Doupe   Field Judge: Chris Morgan
Temperature: 75   Wind: Light   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/9/2019
Site: Lakeland, Fla. (Vikings Field LCHS)
Attendance: 634

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
AMU2019M 0 14 6 7 27
ROYALS 0 13 14 14 41

Qtr Time Scoring Play
AMU201

9M ROYALS
2nd 13:45 AMU2019M - Charles Philias 20 yd run (Derek McCormick kick), 3 plays, 49 yards, TOP 1:15 7 0

2nd 05:41
ROYALS - Freddy Robinson 74 yd pass from Dylan Blair (Mark Allen kick blocked) 3 plays, 72 yards,
TOP 0:55 7 6

2nd 02:52
AMU2019M - Kevon O'Connor 14 yd pass from Kristian Marks (Derek McCormick kick) 5 plays, 71
yards, TOP 2:41 14 6

2nd 00:23 ROYALS - Dylan Blair 9 yd run (Mark Allen kick), 6 plays, 63 yards, TOP 0:41 14 13
3rd 12:22 ROYALS - Dylan Blair 4 yd run (Mark Allen kick), 6 plays, 36 yards, TOP 2:38 14 20
3rd 08:31 AMU2019M - Derek McCormick 35 yd field goal 7 plays, 48 yards, TOP 3:45 17 20
3rd 07:34 ROYALS - Keon Brown 66 yd pass from Dylan Blair (Mark Allen kick) 2 plays, 62 yards, TOP 0:50 17 27
3rd 01:17 AMU2019M - Derek McCormick 43 yd field goal 12 plays, 35 yards, TOP 4:57 20 27
4th 12:47 ROYALS - Trevon Jackson 7 yd run (Mark Allen kick), 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP 3:22 20 34
4th 09:46 AMU2019M - Quin Mauricette 4 yd run (Derek McCormick kick), 7 plays, 67 yards, TOP 2:56 27 34
4th 04:39 ROYALS - Javon Wilson 4 yd run (Mark Allen kick), 11 plays, 72 yards, TOP 4:58 27 41



Individual Offense
 
 
AMU2019M

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Kristian Marks 17 24 181 1 2 41 2
Alec Altman 2 3 11 0 0 7 0
Totals 19 27 192 1 2 41 2

Warner University

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Dylan Blair 15 30 307 2 1 74 0
Totals 15 30 307 2 1 74 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Quin Mauricette 12 93 3 90 1 53 7.5
Kristian Marks 9 84 5 79 0 59 8.8
Charles Philias 8 58 1 57 1 23 7.1
Alec Altman 3 10 1 9 0 8 3.0
Isaac Cornewell 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Totals 33 246 10 236 2 59 7.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Javon Wilson 30 156 7 149 1 25 5.0
Trevon Jackson 3 22 0 22 1 13 7.3
Michael Baskin 1 11 0 11 0 11 11.0
Dylan Blair 5 15 6 9 2 9 1.8
Totals 39 204 13 191 4 25 4.9

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Joshu Alexander 2 46 0 26
Dimitriu Hirsch 3 45 0 41
Anthony Llosa 4 38 0 15
Christ Jourdain 2 33 0 21
Kevon O'Connor 5 32 1 15
Jack Mauricette 2 4 0 2
Quin Mauricette 1 -6 0 0
Totals 19 192 1 41

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Trevon Jackson 6 121 0 37
Freddy Robinson 2 79 1 74
Keon Brown 2 75 1 66
Michael Baskin 3 28 0 13
Andre Tommie 1 7 0 7
Javon Wilson 1 -3 0 0
Totals 15 307 2 74

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Devyn McCormick 2 82 41.0 44 0 0 0
Totals 2 82 41.0 44 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Brayden Pierce 3 97 32.3 39 2 0 0
Totals 3 97 32.3 39 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Kevon O'Connor 0 0 0 3 63 26 0 0 0
Joseph Chaney 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 0
Isaac Cornewell 0 0 0 2 24 15 0 0 0
Dylan Bryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 6 92 26 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Antwon Brinson 2 11 16 3 46 21 0 0 0
Trevon Jackson 0 0 0 2 40 21 0 0 0
Kama Jackson 0 0 0 1 -26 0 1 7 7
Joshua Pinkney 0 0 0 1 34 34 0 0 0
Taronn Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 12
Total 2 11 16 7 94 34 2 19 12

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Derek McCormick 3rd 08:31 35 GOOD
Derek McCormick 3rd 01:17 43 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jayden Flores 1 -11 0 0 -11.0
Derek McCormick 6 353 0 0 58.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Mark Allen 6 284 0 0 47.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
AMU2019M Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Kobi Bowers 5 5 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Connor Jewel 4 4 8 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dylan Bryan 3 5 8 1.0/2 —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Savohn Hunt — 7 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Stephen Killop 1 6 7 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Nate Edwards 1 4 5 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Shane O'Brien 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Destyn Campbell 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jalyn Robinson 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sterling Curran 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Natalus 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brady Stockard — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wikt Kuroczycki — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 2 — 2 1.0/4 —/— 2 —/— - — — —
Anthony Llosa 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dimitriu Hirsch 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph Chaney 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parker Hall 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Torres — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Isaac Cornewell — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Darren Cleary 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alex Torres 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
John Krzyminski — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aiden Sharp 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 33 48 81 4.0/11 —/0 3 —/— 1-0 1 1 —

Warner University Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Kama Jackson 9 2 11 1.5/5 1.0/4 — —/— 1-7 1 — —
William Bethel 6 1 7 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - 1 — —
Darryl Weaver 4 2 6 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
CJ Strange 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moses Mertilus 5 — 5 2.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Matthew Simmons 3 1 4 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Taronn Johnson 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-12 — — —
Rodelson Petit 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Harris — 3 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
AJ Robinson 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Daquan Lee — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jalen Jones 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Meshawn Neely 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
David Petit 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lamarc Anderson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quinterrio Hill — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joshua Pinkney 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blake Maryland 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kyree Marshall 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ezra Guyden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 45 20 65 8.0/21 2.0/5 — —/— 2-19 3 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
AMU2019M

Warner University

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP

1st
AMU2019M

12 12:01 PUNT
AMU2019M

37 07:49 PUNT 8-25 4:12

1st
AMU2019M

17 06:00 PUNT ROYALS42 01:33 INT 7-41 4:27
2nd ROYALS49 15:00 PUNT ROYALS00 13:45 TD 3-49 1:15

2nd
AMU2019M

22 09:01 DOWNS
AMU2019M

29 06:36 PUNT 3-7 2:25

2nd
AMU2019M

29 05:33 KO ROYALS00 02:52 TD 5-71 2:41
2nd ROYALS38 01:53 INT ROYALS37 01:04 DOWNS 4-1 0:49

2nd
AMU2019M

20 00:16 KO
AMU2019M

21 00:00 HALF 1-1 0:16

3rd
AMU2019M

34 12:16 KO ROYALS18 08:31 FG 7-48 3:45

3rd
AMU2019M

39 06:14 KO ROYALS26 01:17 FG 12-35 4:57

4th
AMU2019M

33 12:42 KO ROYALS00 09:46 TD 7-67 2:56

4th
AMU2019M

44 04:35 KO ROYALS18 03:19 INT 5-38 1:16

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP

1st ROYALS22 15:00 KO
AMU2019M

37 12:01 PUNT 7-41 2:59
1st ROYALS35 07:49 PUNT ROYALS44 06:00 PUNT 3-9 1:49
1st ROYALS12 01:33 INT ROYALS16 00:00 PUNT 3-4 1:33

2nd ROYALS27 13:37 KO
AMU2019M

22 09:01 DOWNS 11-51 4:36

2nd ROYALS28 06:36 PUNT
AMU2019M

00 05:41 TD 3-72 0:55
2nd ROYALS17 02:43 KO ROYALS17 01:53 INT 3-0 0:50

2nd ROYALS37 01:04 DOWNS
AMU2019M

00 00:23 TD 6-63 0:41

3rd
AMU2019M

36 15:00 KO
AMU2019M

00 12:22 TD 6-36 2:38

3rd ROYALS38 08:24 KO
AMU2019M

00 07:34 TD 2-62 0:50

3rd ROYALS25 01:09 KO
AMU2019M

00 12:47 TD 8-75 3:22

4th ROYALS28 09:37 KO
AMU2019M

00 04:39 TD 11-72 4:58
4th ROYALS07 03:19 INT ROYALS25 00:00 HALF 6-18 3:19



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
AMU2019M ball on AMU2019M35.Royals won the toss and elect to recieveDerek McCormick kickoff 56 yards to the ROYALS9, Antwon Brinson
return 13 yards to the ROYALS22 (Sterling Curran).
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Warner University at 15:00
1st and 10 at ROYALS22 Javon Wilson rush for 16 yards to the ROYALS38, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Kobi Bowers).
1st and 10 at ROYALS38 Dylan Blair pass complete to Freddy Robinson for 6 yards to the ROYALS44 (Nate Edwards;Dylan Bryan),

PENALTY ROYALS personal foul (Andre Tommie) 9 yards to the ROYALS29, NO PLAY.
1st and 19 at ROYALS29 Javon Wilson rush for 2 yards to the ROYALS31 (Jalyn Robinson).
2nd and 17 at ROYALS31 Dylan Blair pass complete to Andre Tommie for 7 yards to the ROYALS38 (Kobi Bowers).
3rd and 10 at ROYALS38 Javon Wilson rush for 25 yards to the AMU2019M37, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Shane O'Brien).
1st and 10 at AMU2019M37 Dylan Blair pass incomplete to Michael Baskin.
2nd and 10 at
AMU2019M37

Dylan Blair pass incomplete to Keon Brown.

3rd and 10 at AMU2019M37 Dylan Blair pass incomplete.
4th and 10 at AMU2019M37 Brayden Pierce punt 25 yards to the AMU2019M12, downed.
Total 7 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 2:59

AMU2019M at 12:01
1st and 10 at AMU2019M12 AMU2019M drive start at 12:01.
1st and 10 at AMU2019M12 Alec Altman rush for 2 yards to the AMU2019M14 (William Bethel;CJ Strange).
2nd and 8 at AMU2019M14 Alec Altman pass complete to Kevon O'Connor for 7 yards to the AMU2019M21 (Matthew Simmons;Jalen Jones).
3rd and 1 at AMU2019M21 Quin Mauricette rush for 4 yards to the AMU2019M25, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M (Kama Jackson).
1st and 10 at AMU2019M25 Alec Altman pass complete to Anthony Llosa for 4 yards to the AMU2019M29 (Moses Mertilus).
2nd and 6 at AMU2019M29 Alec Altman rush for 8 yards to the AMU2019M37, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M (Taronn Johnson).
1st and 10 at AMU2019M37 Quin Mauricette rush for 1 yard to the AMU2019M38 (Kyree Marshall).
2nd and 9 at AMU2019M38 Alec Altman pass incomplete to Quin Mauricette (William Bethel).
3rd and 9 at AMU2019M38 Alec Altman rush for loss of 1 yard to the AMU2019M37 (Moses Mertilus).
4th and 10 at AMU2019M37 Devyn McCormick punt 44 yards to the ROYALS19, Antwon Brinson return 16 yards to the ROYALS35 (Aiden

Sharp).
Total 8 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 4:12

Warner University at 07:49
1st and 10 at ROYALS35 WARNER UNIVERSITY drive start at 07:49.
1st and 10 at ROYALS35 Javon Wilson rush for 4 yards to the ROYALS39 (Jalyn Robinson).
2nd and 6 at ROYALS39 Javon Wilson rush for 2 yards to the ROYALS41 (Connor Jewel).
3rd and 4 at ROYALS41 Dylan Blair pass complete to Trevon Jackson for 3 yards to the ROYALS44 (Darren Cleary).
4th and 1 at ROYALS44 Brayden Pierce punt 39 yards to the AMU2019M17, downed.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:49

AMU2019M at 06:00
1st and 10 at AMU2019M17 AMU2019M drive start at 06:00.
1st and 10 at AMU2019M17 Quin Mauricette rush for 8 yards to the AMU2019M25 (Kama Jackson).
2nd and 2 at AMU2019M25 Quin Mauricette rush for 2 yards to the AMU2019M27, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M (Rodelson Petit).
1st and 10 at AMU2019M27 Kristian Marks pass complete to Kevon O'Connor for loss of 5 yards to the AMU2019M22 (Matthew Simmons).
2nd and 15 at
AMU2019M22

Kristian Marks pass complete to Jack Mauricette for 2 yards to the AMU2019M24 (Matthew Simmons).

3rd and 13 at AMU2019M24 Kristian Marks pass complete to Joshu Alexander for 20 yards to the AMU2019M44, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M
(Darryl Weaver).

1st and 10 at AMU2019M44 Quin Mauricette rush for 14 yards to the ROYALS42, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M (Kama Jackson).
1st and 10 at ROYALS42 Kristian Marks pass intercepted by Taronn Johnson at the ROYALS0, Taronn Johnson return 12 yards to the

ROYALS12 (Anthony Llosa).
Total 7 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 4:27

Warner University at 01:33
1st and 10 at ROYALS12 WARNER UNIVERSITY drive start at 01:33.
1st and 10 at ROYALS12 Javon Wilson rush for 2 yards to the ROYALS14 (Kobi Bowers;Savohn Hunt).
2nd and 8 at ROYALS14 Dylan Blair rush for 2 yards to the ROYALS16 (Jalyn Robinson).
3rd and 6 at ROYALS16 Dylan Blair pass incomplete to Trevon Jackson.
4th and 6 at ROYALS16 Brayden Pierce punt 33 yards to the ROYALS49, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:33

AMU2019M at 00:00
1st and 10 at ROYALS49 AMU2019M drive start at 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at ROYALS49 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ROYALS49 Charles Philias rush for 6 yards to the ROYALS43 (AJ Robinson).
2nd and 4 at ROYALS43 Charles Philias rush for 23 yards to the ROYALS20, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M (Matthew Simmons).
1st and 10 at ROYALS20 Charles Philias rush for 20 yards to the ROYALS0, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:45.



 

 

 

 

 

 

1st and GOAL at ROYALS03 Derek McCormick kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M35

Derek McCormick kickoff 59 yards to the ROYALS6, Antwon Brinson return 21 yards to the ROYALS27 (Alex
Torres).

Total 3 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

AMU2019M 7-0 Warner University

Warner University at 13:37
1st and 10 at ROYALS27 WARNER UNIVERSITY drive start at 13:37.
1st and 10 at ROYALS27 Javon Wilson rush for no gain to the ROYALS27 (Dylan Bryan).
2nd and 10 at ROYALS27 Michael Baskin rush for 11 yards to the ROYALS38, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Nate Edwards;Dylan Bryan).
1st and 10 at ROYALS38 Javon Wilson rush for 11 yards to the ROYALS49, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Kobi Bowers).
1st and 10 at ROYALS49 Dylan Blair pass complete to Keon Brown for 33 yards to the AMU2019M18 (Kobi Bowers), PENALTY ROYALS IF

(Luke Hiers) 5 yards to the ROYALS44, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ROYALS44 Dylan Blair pass incomplete to Michael Baskin.
2nd and 15 at ROYALS44 Javon Wilson rush for 8 yards to the AMU2019M48 (Kobi Bowers;Nate Edwards).
3rd and 7 at AMU2019M48 Dylan Blair pass complete to Trevon Jackson for 15 yards to the AMU2019M33, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Shane

O'Brien).
1st and 10 at AMU2019M33 Trevon Jackson rush for 13 yards to the AMU2019M20, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Connor Jewel;Shane O'Brien).
1st and 10 at AMU2019M20 Javon Wilson rush for loss of 2 yards to the AMU2019M22 (Connor Jewel;Savohn Hunt).
2nd and 12 at
AMU2019M22

Dylan Blair pass incomplete to Michael Baskin.

3rd and 12 at AMU2019M22 Dylan Blair pass incomplete to Michael Baskin.
4th and 12 at AMU2019M22 Dylan Blair pass incomplete to Andre Tommie (Nate Edwards).
Total 11 plays, 51 yardsTime of Possession: 4:36

AMU2019M at 09:01
1st and 10 at AMU2019M22 AMU2019M drive start at 09:01.
1st and 10 at AMU2019M22 Charles Philias rush for 4 yards to the AMU2019M26 (Kama Jackson;Moses Mertilus), PENALTY AMU2019M

holding (Christ Przybysz) 10 yards to the AMU2019M12, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at AMU2019M12 Quin Mauricette rush for 3 yards to the AMU2019M15 (William Bethel).
2nd and 17 at
AMU2019M15

Kristian Marks sacked for loss of 1 yard to the AMU2019M14 (William Bethel).

3rd and 18 at AMU2019M14 Kristian Marks pass complete to Kevon O'Connor for 15 yards to the AMU2019M29 (Jalen Jones).
4th and 3 at AMU2019M29 Devyn McCormick punt 38 yards to the ROYALS33, Antwon Brinson return -5 yards to the ROYALS28 (John

Krzyminski;Dylan Bryan).
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 2:25

Warner University at 06:36
1st and 10 at ROYALS28 WARNER UNIVERSITY drive start at 06:36.
1st and 10 at ROYALS28 Javon Wilson rush for loss of 2 yards to the ROYALS26 (Dylan Bryan).
2nd and 12 at ROYALS26 Dylan Blair pass incomplete.
3rd and 12 at ROYALS26 Dylan Blair pass complete to Freddy Robinson for 74 yards to the AMU2019M0, 1ST DOWN ROYALS,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:41.
1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M03

Mark Allen kick attempt failed (blocked), returned by Stephen Killop - no score (blocked by Savohn Hunt).

1st and GOAL at ROYALS35 Mark Allen kickoff 59 yards to the AMU2019M6, Kevon O'Connor return 23 yards to the AMU2019M29 (Blake
Maryland).

Total 3 plays, 72 yardsTime of Possession: 0:55

AMU2019M 7-6 Warner University

AMU2019M at 05:33
1st and 10 at AMU2019M29 AMU2019M drive start at 05:33.
1st and 10 at AMU2019M29 Kristian Marks pass complete to Jack Mauricette for 2 yards to the AMU2019M31 (Kama Jackson;Taronn

Johnson).
2nd and 8 at AMU2019M31 Quin Mauricette rush for 53 yards to the ROYALS16, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M (Kama Jackson).
1st and 10 at ROYALS16 Quin Mauricette rush for no gain to the ROYALS16 (Darryl Weaver;Nick Harris).
2nd and 10 at ROYALS16 Kristian Marks rush for 2 yards to the ROYALS14 (William Bethel).
3rd and 8 at ROYALS14 Kristian Marks pass complete to Kevon O'Connor for 14 yards to the ROYALS0, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:52.
1st and GOAL at ROYALS03 Derek McCormick kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M35

Derek McCormick kickoff 60 yards to the ROYALS5, Antwon Brinson return 12 yards to the ROYALS17 (Nick
Torres;Isaac Cornewell).

Total 5 plays, 71 yardsTime of Possession: 2:41

AMU2019M 14-6 Warner University

Warner University at 02:43
1st and 10 at ROYALS17 WARNER UNIVERSITY drive start at 02:43.
1st and 10 at ROYALS17 Javon Wilson rush for no gain to the ROYALS17 (Brady Stockard;Savohn Hunt).
2nd and 10 at ROYALS17 Dylan Blair pass incomplete to Andre Tommie.
3rd and 10 at ROYALS17 Dylan Blair pass intercepted by Dylan Bryan at the ROYALS38, Dylan Bryan return 0 yards to the ROYALS38.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:50

AMU2019M at 01:53



 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.Jayden Flores kickoff -11 yards to the AMU2019M10, Kama Jackson return -26 yards to the AMU2019M36,
fumble forced by Nate Edwards, fumble by Kama Jackson recovered by ROYALS Joshua Pinkney at AMU2019M36.
 

 

1st and 10 at ROYALS38 AMU2019M drive start at 01:53.
1st and 10 at ROYALS38 Kristian Marks pass complete to Kevon O'Connor for 1 yard to the ROYALS37 (Darryl Weaver).
2nd and 9 at ROYALS37 Kristian Marks pass incomplete to Dimitriu Hirsch (Jalen Jones).
3rd and 9 at ROYALS37 Kristian Marks pass incomplete to Joshu Alexander.
4th and 9 at ROYALS37 Timeout AMU2019M, clock 01:11.
4th and 9 at ROYALS37 Kristian Marks pass incomplete to Kevon O'Connor (Kama Jackson).
Total 4 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:49

Warner University at 01:04
1st and 10 at ROYALS37 WARNER UNIVERSITY drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at ROYALS37 Javon Wilson rush for 4 yards to the ROYALS41 (Sterling Curran).
2nd and 6 at ROYALS41 Dylan Blair pass complete to Trevon Jackson for 37 yards to the AMU2019M22, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Connor

Jewel).
1st and 10 at AMU2019M22 Timeout Warner University, clock 00:41.
1st and 10 at AMU2019M22 Dylan Blair pass complete to Michael Baskin for 13 yards to the AMU2019M9, 1ST DOWN ROYALS, out-of-

bounds.
1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M09

Dylan Blair pass incomplete to Michael Baskin.

2nd and GOAL at
AMU2019M09

Dylan Blair pass incomplete to Keon Brown.

3rd and GOAL at
AMU2019M09

Timeout AMU2019M, clock 00:29.

3rd and GOAL at
AMU2019M09

Dylan Blair rush for 9 yards to the AMU2019M0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:23.

1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M03

PENALTY AMU2019M offside 1 yards to the AMU2019M2.

1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M02

Mark Allen kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at ROYALS35 Mark Allen kickoff 59 yards to the AMU2019M6, Kevon O'Connor return 14 yards to the AMU2019M20 (Darryl
Weaver).

Total 6 plays, 63 yardsTime of Possession: 0:41

AMU2019M 14-13 Warner University

AMU2019M at 00:16
1st and 10 at AMU2019M20 AMU2019M drive start at 00:16.
1st and 10 at AMU2019M20 Isaac Cornewell rush for 1 yard to the AMU2019M21 (Rodelson Petit;David Petit).
2nd and 9 at AMU2019M21 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:16

Warner University at 15:00
1st and 10 at AMU2019M36 WARNER UNIVERSITY drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at AMU2019M36 Javon Wilson rush for 3 yards to the AMU2019M33 (Destyn Campbell;Stephen Killop).
2nd and 7 at AMU2019M33 Dylan Blair pass incomplete to Andre Tommie.
3rd and 7 at AMU2019M33 Dylan Blair pass complete to Javon Wilson for loss of 3 yards to the AMU2019M36 (Stephen Killop).
4th and 10 at AMU2019M36 Dylan Blair pass complete to Trevon Jackson for 29 yards to the AMU2019M7, 1ST DOWN ROYALS, out-of-

bounds (Connor Jewel).
1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M07

Javon Wilson rush for 3 yards to the AMU2019M4 (Stephen Killop;Nate Edwards).

2nd and GOAL at
AMU2019M04

Dylan Blair rush for 4 yards to the AMU2019M0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:22.

1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M03

Mark Allen kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at ROYALS35 Mark Allen kickoff 46 yards to the AMU2019M19, Isaac Cornewell return 15 yards to the AMU2019M34 (Darryl
Weaver;Quinterrio Hill).

Total 6 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 2:38

AMU2019M 14-20 Warner University

AMU2019M at 12:16
1st and 10 at AMU2019M34 AMU2019M drive start at 12:16.
1st and 10 at AMU2019M34 Quin Mauricette rush for 4 yards to the AMU2019M38 (Rodelson Petit;Daquan Lee).
2nd and 6 at AMU2019M38 Quin Mauricette rush for loss of 1 yard to the AMU2019M37 (David Petit).
3rd and 7 at AMU2019M37 Kristian Marks rush for 59 yards to the ROYALS4, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M (CJ Strange).
1st and GOAL at ROYALS04 PENALTY AMU2019M US (Kevon O'Connor) 15 yards to the ROYALS19.
1st and GOAL at ROYALS19 Quin Mauricette rush for loss of 2 yards to the ROYALS21 (Moses Mertilus).
2nd and GOAL at
ROYALS21

Kristian Marks rush for 7 yards to the ROYALS14 (Kama Jackson).

3rd and GOAL at ROYALS14 Kristian Marks sacked for loss of 4 yards to the ROYALS18 (Kama Jackson).
4th and GOAL at ROYALS18 Derek McCormick field goal attempt from 35 GOOD, clock 08:31.
1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M35

Derek McCormick kickoff 61 yards to the ROYALS4, Joshua Pinkney return 34 yards to the ROYALS38 (Parker
Hall).



 

 

 

 

 

Total 7 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 3:45

AMU2019M 17-20 Warner University

Warner University at 08:24
1st and 10 at ROYALS38 WARNER UNIVERSITY drive start at 08:24.
1st and 10 at ROYALS38 Dylan Blair rush for loss of 4 yards to the ROYALS34, fumble forced by TEAM, fumble by Dylan Blair recovered by

ROYALS D.Carruthers at ROYALS34.
2nd and 14 at ROYALS34 Dylan Blair pass complete to Keon Brown for 66 yards to the AMU2019M0, 1ST DOWN ROYALS, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 07:34.
1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M03

Mark Allen kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at ROYALS35 Mark Allen kickoff 53 yards to the AMU2019M12, Kevon O'Connor return 26 yards to the AMU2019M38 (Joshua
Pinkney), PENALTY AMU2019M holding 14 yards to the AMU2019M24.

Total 2 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 0:50

AMU2019M 17-27 Warner University

AMU2019M at 07:34
1st and 10 at AMU2019M24 Charles Philias rush for no gain to the AMU2019M24 (William Bethel).
2nd and 10 at
AMU2019M24

Kristian Marks pass complete to Anthony Llosa for 15 yards to the AMU2019M39, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M
(Meshawn Neely).

1st and 10 at AMU2019M39 AMU2019M drive start at 06:14, AMU2019M ball on AMU2019M39.
1st and 10 at AMU2019M39 Kristian Marks rush for 4 yards to the AMU2019M43 (Meshawn Neely).
2nd and 6 at AMU2019M43 Charles Philias rush for 2 yards to the AMU2019M45 (Kama Jackson).
3rd and 4 at AMU2019M45 Kristian Marks pass complete to Anthony Llosa for 11 yards to the ROYALS44, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M (Moses

Mertilus).
1st and 10 at ROYALS44 Charles Philias rush for 4 yards to the ROYALS40 (Lamarc Anderson;Daquan Lee).
2nd and 6 at ROYALS40 Charles Philias rush for 3 yards to the ROYALS37 (Nick Harris;Rodelson Petit).
3rd and 3 at ROYALS37 Kristian Marks rush for 4 yards to the ROYALS33, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M (Kama Jackson).
1st and 10 at ROYALS33 Charles Philias rush for loss of 1 yard to the ROYALS34 (Kama Jackson;Nick Harris).
2nd and 11 at ROYALS34 Kristian Marks pass incomplete to Joshu Alexander.
3rd and 11 at ROYALS34 Kristian Marks rush for 8 yards to the ROYALS26 (Moses Mertilus).
4th and 3 at ROYALS26 Derek McCormick field goal attempt from 43 GOOD, clock 01:17.
1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M35

Derek McCormick kickoff 59 yards to the ROYALS6, Trevon Jackson return 19 yards to the ROYALS25 (Joseph
Chaney).

Total 12 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 4:57

AMU2019M 20-27 Warner University

Warner University at 01:09
1st and 10 at ROYALS25 WARNER UNIVERSITY drive start at 01:09.
1st and 10 at ROYALS25 Dylan Blair pass complete to Michael Baskin for 8 yards to the ROYALS33 (Josh Natalus).
2nd and 2 at ROYALS33 Javon Wilson rush for 16 yards to the ROYALS49, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Shane O'Brien).
1st and 10 at ROYALS49 Javon Wilson rush for no gain to the ROYALS49 (Destyn Campbell;Savohn Hunt).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 10 at ROYALS49 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at ROYALS49 Dylan Blair rush for loss of 2 yards to the ROYALS47, fumble by Dylan Blair recovered by ROYALS Dylan Blair at

ROYALS47.
3rd and 12 at ROYALS47 Dylan Blair pass complete to Trevon Jackson for 13 yards to the AMU2019M40, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Dylan

Bryan).
1st and 10 at AMU2019M40 Dylan Blair pass complete to Trevon Jackson for 24 yards to the AMU2019M16, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Destyn

Campbell;Stephen Killop).
1st and 10 at AMU2019M16 Javon Wilson rush for 9 yards to the AMU2019M7 (Kobi Bowers;Shane O'Brien).
2nd and 1 at AMU2019M07 Trevon Jackson rush for 7 yards to the AMU2019M0, 1ST DOWN ROYALS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:47.
1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M03

PENALTY ROYALS false start 89 yards to the ROYALS8.

1st and GOAL at ROYALS08 Mark Allen kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ROYALS35 Mark Allen kickoff 37 yards to the AMU2019M28, Joseph Chaney return 5 yards to the AMU2019M33 (CJ

Strange).
Total 8 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 3:22

AMU2019M 20-34 Warner University

AMU2019M at 12:42
1st and 10 at AMU2019M33 AMU2019M drive start at 12:42.
1st and 10 at AMU2019M33 Kristian Marks pass complete to Christ Jourdain for 12 yards to the AMU2019M45, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M

(William Bethel).
1st and 10 at AMU2019M45 Kristian Marks pass complete to Quin Mauricette for loss of 6 yards to the AMU2019M39 (Darryl Weaver).
2nd and 16 at
AMU2019M39

Kristian Marks pass complete to Christ Jourdain for 21 yards to the ROYALS40, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M (Taronn
Johnson).

1st and 10 at ROYALS40 Kristian Marks rush for no gain to the ROYALS40, out-of-bounds (William Bethel).
2nd and 10 at ROYALS40 PENALTY AMU2019M false start 5 yards to the ROYALS45.
2nd and 15 at ROYALS45 Kristian Marks pass complete to Dimitriu Hirsch for 41 yards to the ROYALS4, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M (Taronn

Johnson).
1st and GOAL at ROYALS04 Kristian Marks pass complete to Dimitriu Hirsch for no gain to the ROYALS4 (CJ Strange).



 

 

 

 

2nd and GOAL at
ROYALS04

Quin Mauricette rush for 4 yards to the ROYALS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:46.

1st and GOAL at ROYALS03 Derek McCormick kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M35

Derek McCormick kickoff 58 yards to the ROYALS7, Trevon Jackson return 21 yards to the ROYALS28 (Josh
Natalus;Dylan Bryan).

Total 7 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 2:56

AMU2019M 27-34 Warner University

Warner University at 09:37
1st and 10 at ROYALS28 WARNER UNIVERSITY drive start at 09:37.
1st and 10 at ROYALS28 PENALTY AMU2019M offside 5 yards to the ROYALS33.
1st and 5 at ROYALS33 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at ROYALS33 Javon Wilson rush for 4 yards to the ROYALS37 (Stephen Killop;Dylan Bryan).
2nd and 6 at ROYALS37 Dylan Blair pass complete to Michael Baskin for 7 yards to the ROYALS44, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Connor

Jewel;Stephen Killop).
1st and 10 at ROYALS44 Javon Wilson rush for 7 yards to the AMU2019M49 (Connor Jewel;Wikt Kuroczycki).
2nd and 3 at AMU2019M49 Dylan Blair pass complete to Freddy Robinson for 5 yards to the AMU2019M44, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Connor

Jewel).
1st and 10 at AMU2019M44 Javon Wilson rush for no gain to the AMU2019M44, fumble forced by TEAM, fumble by Javon Wilson recovered by

ROYALS TEAM at AMU2019M47.
2nd and 13 at
AMU2019M47

Dylan Blair pass incomplete to Andre Tommie.

3rd and 13 at AMU2019M47 Javon Wilson rush for 18 yards to the AMU2019M29, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Kobi Bowers).
1st and 10 at AMU2019M29 Dylan Blair pass complete to Keon Brown for 9 yards to the AMU2019M20 (Kobi Bowers).
2nd and 1 at AMU2019M20 Javon Wilson rush for no gain to the AMU2019M20 (Savohn Hunt;Jalyn Robinson).
3rd and 1 at AMU2019M20 Trevon Jackson rush for 2 yards to the AMU2019M18, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Destyn Campbell).
1st and 10 at AMU2019M18 Timeout AMU2019M, clock 04:50.
1st and 10 at AMU2019M18 Dylan Blair pass incomplete to Andre Tommie, PENALTY AMU2019M pass interference (Jayden Flores) 14 yards to

the AMU2019M4, 1ST DOWN ROYALS, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M04

Javon Wilson rush for 4 yards to the AMU2019M0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:39.

1st and GOAL at
AMU2019M03

Mark Allen kick attempt good.

1st and GOAL at ROYALS35 Mark Allen kickoff 30 yards to the AMU2019M35, Isaac Cornewell return 9 yards to the AMU2019M44 (Ezra
Guyden).

Total 11 plays, 72 yardsTime of Possession: 4:58

AMU2019M 27-41 Warner University

AMU2019M at 04:35
1st and 10 at AMU2019M44 AMU2019M drive start at 04:35.
1st and 10 at AMU2019M44 Kristian Marks pass complete to Joshu Alexander for 26 yards to the ROYALS30, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M (CJ

Strange).
1st and 10 at ROYALS30 Kristian Marks pass complete to Dimitriu Hirsch for 4 yards to the ROYALS26 (Kama Jackson).
2nd and 6 at ROYALS26 Timeout AMU2019M, clock 03:50.
2nd and 6 at ROYALS26 Kristian Marks pass complete to Anthony Llosa for 8 yards to the ROYALS18, 1ST DOWN AMU2019M (AJ

Robinson).
1st and 10 at ROYALS18 Kristian Marks pass incomplete to Kevon O'Connor.
2nd and 10 at ROYALS18 Kristian Marks pass intercepted by Kama Jackson at the ROYALS0, Kama Jackson return 7 yards to the ROYALS7,

out-of-bounds (Dimitriu Hirsch).
Total 5 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 1:16

Warner University at 03:19
1st and 10 at ROYALS07 WARNER UNIVERSITY drive start at 03:19.
1st and 10 at ROYALS07 Javon Wilson rush for 4 yards to the ROYALS11 (Nate Edwards;Kobi Bowers).
2nd and 6 at ROYALS11 Javon Wilson rush for 2 yards to the ROYALS13 (Stephen Killop;Dylan Bryan).
3rd and 4 at ROYALS13 Timeout AMU2019M, clock 02:29.
3rd and 4 at ROYALS13 Javon Wilson rush for 5 yards to the ROYALS18, 1ST DOWN ROYALS (Savohn Hunt;Brady Stockard).
1st and 10 at ROYALS18 Javon Wilson rush for 2 yards to the ROYALS20 (Destyn Campbell;Savohn Hunt).
2nd and 8 at ROYALS20 Javon Wilson rush for 3 yards to the ROYALS23 (Kobi Bowers;Sterling Curran).
3rd and 5 at ROYALS23 Javon Wilson rush for 2 yards to the ROYALS25 (Sterling Curran;Wikt Kuroczycki).
4th and 3 at ROYALS25 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 6 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 3:19

AMU2019M 27-41 Warner University


